

SLP(C)No. 987-988 OF 2001
ITEM No.31

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.987-988/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/1997 in CWP 14992/97 and order dated 15.1.99 in Review Petition No.33/99 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGDISH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLPs and Office Report)
With

I.A.1-8 in & SLP(C)...CC 7437-7438/2001 (for permission to file SLPs and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr.B.S. Billowria,Adv.,
Ms.Ritu Puri,Adv.,
Mr.Manzoor Ali Khan,Adv.,
Mr.D.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.,
Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash,Adv.,
Mr.Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Jasbir Malik,Adv.,
Mr.S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.

Mr.R.V.Naik,Adv.,
Mr.C.M.Angadi,Adv.,
Mr.Vilas,Adv.,
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.,
Mr.J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

SLP (c)..../2001 CC 7437-7438. Permission to file@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

SLPs is granted. No sufficient ground is shown for condoning the delay. Hence the special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay.

