

^

SLP(C)No. 987-988 OF 2001
ITEM No.202

Court No.11

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.987-988/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/1997 in CWP 14992/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGDISH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & With Appln(s). for c/delay in
filing SLP & intervention & further directions & office report)

(For Final Disposal)

With IA 1-2 in & SLP(C)...CC 3822/2002

(for permission to file SLP)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 13/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vijay Bahuguna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. PN Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. HA Siddiq, adv.

Dr. Ramesh K Haritash, adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir S Malik, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv. (NP)

for State of Har. Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv. for
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Permission to file SLP in SLP(C)...(CC 3822) is granted.
All the special leave petitions are dismissed on the
ground of delay.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master